
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 
ADOPTION ACT 1993 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

INSTRUMENT NO. 169 OF 1999 

Under section 118 of the Adoption Act 1993,1 revoke Determination No. 149 of 1998 
dated 30 June 1998 notified in ACT Gazette No. SI73 of 1 July 1998 and DETERMINE 
the fees for the purpose of the Act as follows: 

Adoption Information provided under section 62 of the Adoption Act 1993. 

Application for information 
Concession - Application for Information 
Application for non-identifying 
Information 

Concession - Non identifying information 
Information Seminar 
Administrative Fee 
Home Study 
Post Placement Visits & Reports 

A concession of 50% of the scheduled fees will be provided to Pension Concession Card 
and Health Care Card beneficiaries. 

Exemption from all scheduled fees applies to persons accessing information in response 
to National Inquiry into the Separation of Aboriginal and Torres Strait islander Children 
from their families. 

Dated this 30th day of June 1999, with the new fees to take effect 1 July 1999. 

FEE 
$ 

111 
55 

111 

55 
114 

1,082 
840 
352 

Date of 
Effect 

1 July 1999 
1 July 1999 
1 July 1999 

1 July 1999 
1 July 1999 
1 July 1999 
1 July 1999 
1 July 1999 

BILL STEFANIAK 
Minister for Education 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-08-06T10:23:56+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




